VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

	Juvenile Hate Crime Gang Elderly Abuse / Exploitation					INCIDENT REPORT						Agency Repo	Page 1 of 3 Pages					
	Domestic Violence VOR					ency ORI N	Number				Zone #	170000884		elephone Ha	ndled	1. Yes		
	Endangered / Other Reported: Day Date Time (mil.) Time Dispat					FL0640000				Completed (mil.	JL	of Call (Report Ty	с	Call? (T.H.C.)		2. No	2	
	Tuesday	01-10-20	, i	1549		. ,	1635		1704		ABAT	Assault	Battery	y(UCR clas				
ł	Incident Type: 1. Felony 2. Traffic Felony	3. Misdeme 4. Traffic Misdem	9. (eanor	Ordinance Other	Incident: Da From Sunday		ate -01-2017	7 20	me (mil.) 30	TO Sunda			Fime (mil. 2035		Night	uring: U - Unknow	n N	
AT/	Offense #1	1 784.0						Descriptio		ed in Prison/	Jail					Attempted Committed	с	
NTC	#2		e Violation Nur	nber				Descriptio	วท							Attempted Committed		
EVENT DATA	Incident Location (1300 RED JOH		imber)						City DAY	TONA BEAG	СН			Zip 32124				
_	Business Name / /	Area Identifier	ICH JAIL	# Prem. I		orug Relat . N/A 1. 2.			A 1. Yes 2. No 0	Forced En		Arson-Inhat 1. Occupied 2. Unoccupi	3. Al	3. Abandoned Arson-Attempted 2. No			pted	
		Location Type 01.Residence- 02.Apartment/ 03.Residence/ 04.Hotel/Motel	Single 05.C Condo 06.G Other 07.L	Convenience Ste Bas Station iquor Sales Bar/Nightclub	10.De 11.Spe	permarket ot/Discour ecialty Sto og Store/H	re	14.Com	t/Financial Inst. mercial/Office I strial/Mfg.	Bldg. 18.Sch 19.Jail/	r't/Public Bldg. ool/University /Prison aious Blda.	21.Airport 22.Bus/Rail Terr 23.Construction 24.Other Structu	minal 2 Site 2	5.Parking Lot 6.Highway/Ro 7.Park/Wood 8.Lake/Water	badway lands/Fie	30.Other Mobile		
	V/W Code V-Victim N-I	Next of Kin	Victim/Subject 0. N/A	4. Business	B. Bu	ss/Phone siness/Wo		lessage	P. Pager	Race W-White	O-Oriental/Asiar	Sex M-Male	Residend	ce Type 3. Florida	C	Residence Status 0. N/A		
CODES	R-Reporting Pers	on	1. Juvenile 2. L.E. Officer 3. Adult	5. Governmer 6. Church 9. Other	H. Ho		N. N O. C	ext of Kin		B-Black	U-Unknown	F-Female U-Unknown	1. City 2. Count		2	I. Full Year 2. Par. Year 3. Non-Resid		
CO	Means of Attack F-Firearm K-Knife/Cutting I		Dangerous Fists Feet F	Extent o 00.N/A tc. 01.Gun	03.	_aceration Jnconscio			oss. Internal Inj oss of Teeth		sions/Bruises /isible Injury	Domestic Vi 1. Yes	olence	S-Spouse P-Parent	Relationship to Offender e B-Sibling Z-Oth O-Other Family		Z-Other	
_	Offense Indicato		V Code #	02.Stab		Poss.Brok	en Bones	08.Bi	urns		er Serious Injury		2. No P-Parent C-Child			H-Co-Habitant (Middle)		
SS	1. #1 3. Both 2. #2	1 V	1	3						ADKINS							S	
VICTIM/WITNESS	Address (Street, A 340 NORTH S					City DAY1				TONA BEA	State CH FL	3211				sidence Phone 6) 589-1717		
	Business/School/C	Other Address	Street, Apt. Nu	ımber)		City State			State	Zip		Address Ty	be Bu	isiness/Schoo	l/Other F	hone	Phone Type	
	Other Contact Info (Time Available, Interpreter, etc.)							1.	psis of Involver									
Ň	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth	>	Age 24	Ethnicity N		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Atta	ick Extent of I		Domestic Vio	lence	Relations	nip	
~	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		V Code #	V. Type	Nature of 0		÷	erent from	n Incident)	Name (Last		(F	irst)				(Middle)	
INESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A	1 R Apt. Number)	1	2					City	THOMAS	State	LT Zip		Resid	dence Ph	none		
VICTIM/WITN	Business/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number) 1300 RED JOHN DR					City State DAYTONA BEACH FL				Zip 32124		Address Typ B		siness/School 36) 254-15			Phone Type B	
CTIN	Other Contact Info (Time Available, Interpreter, etc.)					27.0		Syno	psis of Involver	-	т)					1		
۸I	If Victim Type 1, 2, or 3	Race W	Sex F	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Atta	ick Extent of I	njury	Domestic Vio	lence	Relations	nip	
(0)	Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both	V/V	V Code #	V. Type	Nature of (Call (for Vi	ctim, if diffe	erent from	n Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)	(F	irst)				(Middle)	
JESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A								City		State	Zip		Resid	dence Ph	none		
VICTIM/WITNE	Business/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number)					City State				Zip		Address Ty	be Bu	siness/Schoo	l/Other F	hone	Phone Type	
TIM/	Other Contact Info		Synopsis of Inv				nent											
VIC	If Victim Type	Race	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Atta	ick Extent of I	njury	Domestic Vio	lence	Relations	nip	
6	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both		V Code #	V. Type	Nature of (L Call (for Vi	ctim, if diffe	erent from	n Incident)	Name (Last	/Business)	(F	irst)				(Middle)	
VESS	2. #2 Address (Street, A		City					State	Zip		Resid	dence Ph	ence Phone					
MITN	Business/School/Other Address (Street, Apt. Number)					City State				Zip		Address Ty	Address Type Business/School/Ot			her Phone Phone Typ		
TIM/	Other Contact Info		Synopsis of Involvem				nent		1				I					
CTIM		o (Time Availab	le, Interpreter,	etc.)							1					1		
VICTIM/WITNE:	If Victim Type	o (Time Availab Race	le, Interpreter,	etc.) Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicity		Res. Type	Res. Status	Means of Atta	ick Extent of I	njury	Domestic Vio	lence	Relationsh	qır	
	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both	Race			Nature of 0	Ĩ		erent from		Res. Status Name (Last			njury irst)	Domestic Vio	lence	Relations	(Middle)	
ESS	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	Nature of 0	Ĩ		erent from							lence dence Pr			
ESS	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both 2. #2	Race	Sex V Code #	Date of Birth	Nature of (Ĩ			n Incident)		/Business)	(F	irst)		dence Ph	none		
ESS	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1. #1 3. Both 2. #2 Address (Street, A	Race V/V	Sex V Code #	Date of Birth V. Type	Nature of (Call (for Vi		c	n Incident) City	Name (Last	/Business)	(F Zip	irst)	Resid	dence Ph	none	(Middle)	
SS	1, 2, or 3 Offense Indicator 1, #1 3. Both 2, #2 Address (Street, A Business/School/C	Race V/V	Sex V Code #	Date of Birth V. Type	Nature of 0	Call (for Vi		c	City	Name (Last	/Business)	(F Zip	irst)	Resid	dence Ph I/Other F	none	(Middle) Phone Type	

INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.)

															(,					Page_	2	_ or	3Pages
	1. #1			Subject C S-Suspec	ct V-Vic			Code	#	Subj. Ty		ame (Last)			(First				(Mido	Í	Race	Sex	Ethr	icity
		e of Birth	3	D-Defend Age	tant (M To Age	ssing P Heigl		D To Hei	ght	3 Weight		ADISON To Weight	Eye C	olor	ERIC	1	Hair Color		D		3 en Name	M	N	
		27-1971 name / Street I	Name	45			Plac	e of Birt	h-Ci	190 ty	Cou	inty	BRO Stat	e	Employer		BLD School				Occupat	ion		
	Last	Known Addres	s (Stree	et, Apt. Nur	nber)					City			FL State		Zip			Address	з Туре	Phone				Phone Type
	949	VERNON S	т		,				[NA BE	ACH	FL		<u>32114</u>			H						
_		er Address (Str								City			State		Zip			Address	s Type	Phone				Phone Type
NOI	Driv FL	er's License St M325	ate/Num 204712					Soc	ial Secu	urity Num	iber			Ot	ner ID Nur	mber							D Type	
SECTION	Clot	hing (Describe)		/		/		/		/		Sca	rs/Marks/1	attoos (Type/Deso	cribe)		Scars/Marks/Tattoos (Type/Describe)						
5 D	Hair	Length /Style	9	,	Skin	,	Build	,	Facia	I Feature	s /			Spe	ech/Voice	, D	eformity	,	1	Glasses				
SSIL	If Si	J Je	emeanor	/ Mas	sk	Weapo	on Type			/		/			/		If Arrest		ubject Wa Custody	/ Is Alread ? 1.	ly Yes	Wa	arrant Fro	im: cv I
M/		Date of Last (/ Contact		Date of Eman	cipation		/ Caution	1	/ Caution I	Reason	/		/			Personal H		-	2.	No 1	2.0	his Agen ther Age	ncy
SUBJECT / MISSING		May Be With:			Physi	cal Con	dition:				Mental	Condition:				Doctor N	lame:				Dentist Na	ame:		
BJ	SING	Incident	Type					Foull	Plav						Finge	erprints		PI	noto Avai	able?		Dental F	Record	
ິ	<u>S</u>	1. Runa 2. Parer	way		 Disaster Victim 			Susp	ected?			Missing E	etore?		Availa	able?						Availabl	vailable?	
	ΕM	3. Involu 4. Disat	led		7. Voluntar Adult		I	1. Ye 2. No				1. Yes 2. No			1. Ye 2. No				Yes No		1	1. Yes 2. No		
5. Endangered 8. Unknown 8. Unknown 8. Unknown											wn								1			I		
		I, person; and t	nis agen	icy has my	permission to	o enter t	his perso		nted) _ atewide	alert.						(\$	Signature) certify	that I hav	/e report	ed the abo	ove perso	n as a mi	ssing
	1. #1			Subject C S-Suspec	ct V-Vic			Code	#	Subj. Ty	ype N	ame (Last)			(First	t)			(Mido	dle)	Race	Sex	Ethr	icity
	2. #2 Date	e of Birth		D-Defend Age	lant (M To Age	ssing P Heigl		To Hei	ght	Weight		To Weight	Eye C	olor			Hair Color			Maide	en Name			
	Nick	name / Street I	Name				Plac	e of Birt	h-Ci	ty	Cou	inty	Stat	e	Employer	/Other/S	School				Occupat	ion		
	Last	Known Addres	s (Stree	et, Apt. Nur	mber)				City State					Zip Address Type			з Туре	Phone F			Phone Type			
	Othe	er Address (Str	eet. Apt.	Number)					City State Zip					Address Type Phone					Phone Type					
z	Driver's License State/Number				800		urity Num	hor				ner ID Nur	mbor						D Туре	Thone Type				
SECTION				ibei				300			IDEI													
SEC		hing (Describe) /		/		/		/		/		Sca	rs/Marks/1						Scars/I	Marks/Ta	attoos (Typ			
	Hair	Length /Style		/	Skin		Build		Facia	I Feature	s /	/		Spe	ech/Voice /	D	eformity	/		/		0	Blasses	
MISSING	lf Su	ubject:	emeanor /	r Mas	sk	Weapo	on Type	/		/		/		/			If Arrest		ubject Wa Custody	? 1.	ly Yes No	Wa 1. T	arrant Fro his Agen other Age	im: cy
\sim		Date of Last (Contact		Date of Eman	cipation		Caution		Caution I	Reason					'	Personal H	labits (D	rugs / Alc			12.0		
SUBJECT	(7)	May Be With: Physical Condition:						Mental Condition:				Doctor Name:						Dentist Na	ame:					
SUB	SSING	Incident 1. Runa			6. Disaster			Foul I Susp	Play ected?			Missing E	lefore?		Finge	erprints		Pi	noto Avai	able?		Dental F Availabl		
	MIS	2. Parer 3. Involu	nts		Victim 7. Voluntar	,		1. Ye				1. Yes			1. Ye			1.	Yes			1. Yes		
	≝	4. Disat 5. Enda			Adult 8. Unknowr	1		2. No 8. Un	known			2. No 8. Unkno	wn		2. No	1		2.	No			2. No		
		I,						(Pri	nted)_							(5	Signature) certify	/ that I h	ave rep	orted the	above p	erson a	s a missing
		person; and										Modin	2 14/26 (lienat	shod to	a tha	Volueir		oty Br	anch	lail in r	oforon	co to r	an battery
	1 2				val, Depu			·		-	1.1			1.1								eleren		an Dattery
ш	2				,	.,							- ()					3						
NARRATIVE	4	Lt. Th	noma	s advis	ed she re	ques	ted a	truste	e to c	clean t	he of	fice on	01/10/2	017.	While i	in the	office,	the tr	ustee	advis	ed Lt. 7	Thoma	s of a	possible
RR/	5	sexual b	attery	/ attem	pt that oc	curre	d betv	veen 1	two ir	nmate	s. Lt.	Thoma	s imme	diatel	y initia	ted a	n inves	stigatio	on and	disco	overed	the inr	nates	involved
NA	6	were Bra	ander	n S. Adl	kins (V1)	and I	Eric D.	Mad	ison	(D1). l	_t. Th	omas a	dvised	she n	nade c	ontac	ct with A	Adkins	s who	advise	ed her	the ph	ysical	
	7	altercati	on wh	nich occ	curred wit	h Ma	dison	on 01	/01/1	7 was	s due	to Mad	son ma	aking	sexual	adva	ances to	oward	s Adki	ns. Lt	. Thom	as the	n con	tacted
	Fina Stat	l Case us:	Final (Status	Case S Codes:	1.Arrest/Ad	ult	2.Arrest/	Juv.	3.Exce	ptional/A	dult	4.Exceptio	nal/Juv.	5.Close	ed 6.Ur	nfounde	ed		/ictim Ad	vocate	Пт	riad	SA	Referral
TIVE		DCF Hotline	I						1	Date:		Time:		FC	IC / NCIC	Entry			OLO		Date):	I ^{By}	:
ADMINISTRATIVE		CAC necting Report	Spoke Number		ency			Addition	al Form	IS		<u> </u>		FC										
NIS					-			Attac	ched:	N	arrative	SA	707	Persons	Pro	operty	Veh.		eet		Describe:			
MDY		er Reporting -	Printed						officer R	Reporting	- signal	ure		\sum			ID. Nui 8601	mber		Unit 1X36			Date 01-10-2	017
4		Officer Reviewing - Printed (If Applicable) Officer Reviewing - Signature (If Applicable) ID. Number Unit Date																						

VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

					NAKK	ALIVE / S	UPPLEMENT		Page <u>3</u>	ofPage	es
EVNT		rt Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incider	nt)	Agency Report Number			1.Original	٦
Ш		0-2017	1546	01-10-2017	ABAT		170000884			2.Supplement 1	
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	01-10 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 45 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 57 5	law enforce Deputy Adkins Madison en his pants w Madison in Adkins cour removed f seen by th stated Madiso property. M snatched i released A him. Deputy Lt. Thoma also review documente Adkins' inj Deputy Deputy Ma detainee. A was given Case State	ement to investig Medina made co stated on Januar intered the cell. A while attempting to an effort to fight uld not breathe. A rom the area, Ma e medical staff a dison was unsucce Medina made co n Deputy Medina in stated he was Madison stated he t away from Adki adkins Medina obtained s in reference to wed the patient u ed that Adkins su uries due to the la Medina conclude edina arrested Ma At the time of arre	gate the incident. ontact with Adkins ry 1, 2017, at app adkins stated Mac to remove Adkins at Adkins stated the idison was yelling t the jail following cessful in his effo ontact with Madise about the incident upset with Adkins e and Adkins eng ns. Madison advi . Madison advi . Madison advi d a sworn written this incident. rgent care assess istained redness apse in time from adison for battery est, Madison was	s who advised the roximately 2030 h lison grabbed his l advised Madison s altercation ended at him making the the altercation wh rts to sexually batt on and immediatel it. Madison advise s in reference to a aged in a verbal a sed Adkins threw a fadison advised A . M statement from Ac sment completed b to his neck consist occurrence. robable cause to s by a person who	ours, he was l buttocks and s ated he imme ubsequently g due to the cor reats to have / aich revealed / are him; howev ly read him his d the following prior incident a rgument. Mac a punch at hin dkins began to ladison stated . Madison dkins and attac by the jail's me tent with the a support that a is being detain y at the jail. Do	aying face down o said "I'm gonna tak diately began yellin prabbed him by the rectional officers e Adkins killed if he s Adkins suffered rec ver, Adkins advised s Miranda rights to g: and entered Adkins lison stated he obs n and missed. Dessing back and fo I Adkins got off the stated the altercat ched it to this report edical staff which w llegations. Deputy sexual battery occ ned in a prison, jail eputy Medina mad	te this ass." Adkins ng at Madison and e neck and began s entering the area. A spoke about the alt dness to his neck w d he wanted to pre which Madison un s's cell and asked served a piece of p orth attempting to g bed and began an tion never escalate rt. Deputy Medina was done shortly af Medina was unab	s stated Madison of d started a physica strangling him to t Adkins stated whil tercation. Adkins of where he was cho- ass charges again aderstood, waived Adkins to return s baper in Adkins's h get out of Madisor nother physical al ed to anything sex reviewed the repo- ter the altercation le to obtain digital ased on Madison' n facility upon visi	was removing al altercation with he point where e he was being stated he was ked. Adkins st Madison for , and agreed to some of his hand and 's grip. Madison tercation with ual in nature. ort by completed puty Medina and photographs o s admission, tor or other	n d
ADMINISTRATIVE	Statu	S: 1 S	Status Codes: 1.Arrest	Addit	3.Exceptional/Adult Date: ional Forms ttached: Narrative	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded		Vocate Triad	By:	
ž	0"	- Denside - El		A		•••				Dete	_
Ž	Office	er Reporting - Pri	nted		Officer Reporting - Signa	TOPPE	$\overline{}$	ID. Number	Unit	Date	
¥		na, Joel			aut	\leftarrow		8601	1X36	01-10-2017	
	Office	er Reviewing - Pr	inted (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing Signa	ature (If Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date	

7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arrest #	¥	Bk #	Pg #	of4		
ARREST 🛛 NOTICE TO APPEAR 🗌 AFFIDA	VIT C.C.	ADULT 🛛 JUV		Court Case Number:					
(ORI) FL: FL0640000 Name	VOLUSIA COUNTY SH	IERIFE'S OFFICE		Agency Case	00884				
FCIC/NCIC Check? X Yes No OBTS #				Date Arrested: 01-10-20		Time of Arrest: 170	4		
ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip):			Arrested:		17	ID			
1300 RED JOHN DR DAYTONA B	EACH FL (First)		By: Medina A.K.A.:	a,Joel		Number: 860 Sex:	1 Race:		
DEFENDANT MADISON DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	ERIC	D	State: Y	/ear	S.S.# -	М	В		
06-27-1971 45 ID No.: M3252047		O.B.		Expires: 2019			Charles and the		
Height: Weight: Hair: 5' 09 190 BLD	BRO (C	ity, State, Country):			FL		Statement: Yes X No		
Scars, Marks, Tattoos:		usiness & ccupation:					Citizenship: Yes X No		
Probation: Yes No X Sexual Predator:	Yes 🗌 No 🗙	English: Yes	🗙 No 🗌	C	eaf/Mute:	Yes 🗌 No			
Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT.) 949 VERNON ST	NUMBER)		TY) YTONA BEACH	(STATE) FI	ZIP CODE 32114	RES	IDENCE PHONE		
Address - Local (STREET, APT.)	NUMBER)	(CIT		(STATE)	ZIP CODE	RES	IDENCE PHONE		
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT.	NUMBER)	(CIT	ΓY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS/S	SCHOOL PHONE		
	Affidavit(s)?	atement(s) 🔀 NTA S		eport 🗙 Traffic Infr		DUI Total	1		
CHARGES VIOLENCE? Yes Attachments #1 Charge: FEL FEL		··· <u> </u>		Citation No.:	action(s)	Bond:			
Battery-Prsn.Detained in Prison/Jail		FS/ORD: 784.082(3) FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		NO BO Bond:	NO BOND		
#3 Charge: FEL		FS/ORD:		Citation No.:		Bond:			
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y	Fel. Misd. Traf.	Ord. NTA	Co-Def #2. Arres	sted? Y N	Fel. Misd.	Traf. Ord.	NTA 🗌		
#1 NAME (Last) (Firs	t)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:		
(Last) (Firs	t)	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:		
NARRATIVE The undersigned cert	fies and swears that	there is probable ca	l use to believe	the above-name	d defendant				
						7			
on the <u>01</u> day of <u>January</u>	,2017	, at approxima	itely	0830	_ [_]a.m. 🛛	∎p.m.			
at <u>1300 RED JOHN DR DAYTONA BEACH</u>	within <u>Volusia</u>	1	County	v, violated the lav	v and did then	and there:			
On January 10, 2017, at approximately 1549	hours Deputy Mer	tina was dispatche	ad to the Volu	sia County Bra	nch Iail in rei	ference to ar	hattery		
and the last of Day of Maller and a							rbattery		
2 complaint. Upon arrival, Deputy Medina made c				ing.					
 Lt. Thomas advised she requested a trustee 	to clean the office of	on 01/10/2017. Wr	nile in the offic	ce, the trustee a	advised Lt. Th	nomas of a p	ossible		
5 sexual battery attempt that occurred between tv						-			
6 were Branden S. Adkins (V1) and Eric D. Madis	on (S1). Lt. Thomas	s advised she mad	de contact wit	h Adkins who a	dvised her th	e physical a	tercation		
7 which occurred with Madison on 01/01/17 was of	due to Madison mak	king sexual advance	ces towards A	dkins. Lt. Thon	has then cont	tacted law er	forcement		
8 to investigate the incident.									
9									
10 Deputy Medina made contact with Adkins wh	no advised the follow	wing:							
11									
	YOU NEED NOT APPE				FINE, AND CO AMOUNT:	OSTS			
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFE	INSE CHARGED OR TO I	PAY THE FINE INDICA	TED, I UNDERST	AND THAT SHOULI	D I WILLFULLY F	AIL TO APPEAR	2		
BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE,	T MAY BE HELD IN CON	TEMPT OF COURT AN	D A WARRANT F	OR MY ARREST W		VE			
		SIGNATU	JRE OF JUVENILE	PARENT OR CUSTOR	DIAN CIT	SP.			
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHIP TO		No				
				JUVENILL					
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned this 10 day anuary 2017	I swear/affirm the above sta	tements are correct and th				Rt Thumb			
Name: , , ,	def								
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer		OFFICER'S/COM	PLAINANT'S SIGNA						
Personally Known Produced Identification	MEDINA,JOEL NAME (PRINTED)			8601 ID NUMBER		-			
Type of Identification:									
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Inmate Number & Facility:			I					
	s. comy.								

Na	rrative 707-B	Arrest								
Su	ipplement	Affidavit	Adult Dipear Duvenile	Court Case						
Def	endant ^(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Number: Agency Case	Page #	3 of 4				
Na	me: MADISON	ERIC	D	Number: 170000884						
(CHARGES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE? Yes		.,		Report X Traffic Infraction					
#	Charge:	FEL		FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:				
#	Charge:	FEL		FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:				
#	Charge:	FEL		FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:				
12	Adkins stated on January 1, 2017,	at approximate	ely 2030 hours,	he was laying face down on the	e bed inside his cell writing a	etter when Madison				
13	entered the cell. Adkins stated Madiso									
14	while attempting to remove Adkins's p	ants. Adkins s	tated he immed	ately began yelling at Madison	and started a physical alterca	ation with Madison in				
15	an effort to fight him off. Adkins advise	ed Madison su	bsequently grab	bed him by the neck and bega	n strangling him to the point w	here Adkins could				
16	not breathe. Adkins stated the altercat	tion ended due	e to the correction	nal officers entering the area.	Adkins stated while he was be	ing removed from				
17	the area, Madison was yelling at him r	making threats	to have Adkins	killed if he spoke about the alte	ercation. Adkins stated he wa	s seen by the medical				
18	staff at the jail following the altercation	which reveale	ed Adkins suffer	ed redness to his neck where h	ne was choked. Adkins stated	Madison was				
19	unsuccessful in his efforts to sexually	batter him; hov	wever, Adkins a	dvised he wanted to press cha	rges against Madison for batte	əry.				
20										
21	Deputy Medina made contact with	Madison and i	immediately read	d him his Miranda rights to whic	ch Madison understood, waive	ed, and agreed to				
22	speak with Deputy Medina about the i	ncident. Madis	son advised the	following:						
23										
24	Madison stated he was upset with		-							
25	property. Madison stated he and Adki		-		ed a piece of paper in Adkins's	s hand and snatched				
26	it away from Adkins. Madison advised		-							
27	. Madison			back and forth attempting to g						
28		. Madisor	n stated Adkins	got off the bed and began anot	her physical altercation with h	im.				
29		Mar II		lesse de la seconda de la terra						
30		. Madi	son stated the a	Itercation never escalated to a	nytning sexual in nature.					
31	Deputy Medina obtained a sworn v	writton statome	ant from Adkins	and attached it to this report. D	eputy Medina reviewed the re	port by completed Lt				
32	Thomas in reference to this incident.	vinteri staterine				uty Medina also				
33	reviewed the patient urgent care asse	ssment comple	eted by the jail's	medical staff which was done		*				
34 35	Adkins sustained redness to his neck									
36	to the lapse in time from occurrence.									
37										
38	Deputy Medina concluded there wa	is no probable	cause to suppo	rt that a sexual battery occurre	d; however, based on Madiso	n's admission,				
39	Deputy Medina arrested Madison for b	pattery by a pe	erson who is beir	ng detained in a prison, jail, or o	other detention facility upon v	sitor or other				
40	detainee. At the time of arrest, Madiso	on was already	in custody at th	e jail. Deputy Medina made the	e jail staff aware of the new cl	narge. Madison was				
41	given a no bond status on the new cha	arge due to hir	m being a sex of	fender.						
Swor	n to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	l sı	wear/affirm the above st	atements are consct and true		Right Thumb				
this _	10 day of January , 2017 , 2017	,		$\langle \rangle$						
Nam	e: 1907 909	K	- SA							
Nota	ry Public Law Enforcement Officer			URE						
Pers	onally Known Produced Identification	on 🗌 Mi	EDINA,JOEL		8601					
Туре	of Identification:	NA	AME (PRINTED)		ID NUMBER	7				